

Rosemount Inc 6021 Innovation Blvd Shakopee, MN 55379 USA

13 December 2023

TO: Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, Maryland 21046

Re: section 2.911(d)(7) filing

To whom it may concern,

This letter is to confirm that Elizabeth Reierson has accepted responsibility to act as the agent for service of process as acknowledged by the applicant, Rosemount Inc. The U.S. Agent further agrees to the obligations defined in the current version of FCC guidance document, KDB 986446.

U.S. Agent:	Elizabeth Reierson
Title:	Quality Engineer
Company Name:	Rosemount Inc
Address:	6021 Market Blvd, Shakopee, MN 55379, USA
Telephone No:	+01 952 204 4324
Email:	Elizabeth.reierson@emerson.com
FRN (FCC Registration Number for applicant)	0017340878
FRN (FCC Registration Number for U.S. Agent (if available):	

The applicant accepts and acknowledges the obligation to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment. If the U.S. Agent is a test lab or TCB, the entity attests that procedures have been put into place to ensure that the entity remains impartial as defined in ISO 17025 or 17065, as applicable.

Signature of Applicant (must be signed by either the contact of record in the FCC database for the applicant grantee code or authorized agent/employee):	Signature of U.S. Agent (if different from applicant):
Name: Elizabeth Reierson	Name:
Date: 12/13/2023	Date:

